

CS no. 2513/2016
Deepak Verma and anr. v. Naresh Khurana and ors.

02.11.2019

Present:- Sh. M. L. Sharma, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Trilok Chand, counsel for the defendant no.1 & 2.
Sh. M. A. Khan, counsel for the defendant no.3.

PW-1 Sh. Deepak Verma is present for his cross examination, however, counsel for the defendant no. 1 & 2 seeks adjournment for his cross examination on personal grounds. At his request, matter is adjourned.

The witness shall produce the original rent agreement dated 06.12.2008 on the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining cross examination of PW-1 on
27.01.2020.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi. 02.11.2019.