

CS no. 2513/2016
Deepak Verma and anr. v. Naresh Khurana and ors.

27.01.2020

Present:- Sh. Aman Bhardwaj, counsel for the plaintiffs.
Defendant no. 1 in person on behalf of defendant no. 2.
Sh. M. A. Khan, counsel for the defendant no. 3.

PW-1 Sh. Deepak Verma is present for his cross examination. However, it is submitted by the counsel for the plaintiffs that the witness has not brought the original rent agreement dated 06.12.2008 as the defendant no. 1 has preferred a transfer petition before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on the ground that a connected litigation between the parties is pending before the court of Sh. Brijesh Garg, Ld. ADJ (NE), Karkardooma, Delhi. The next date before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is stated to be 04.02.2020.

In view of the above, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings/PE on **17.03.2020**.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi. 27.01.2020.