

CS no. 2513/2016

Deepak Verma and anr. v. Naresh Khurana and anr.

05.12.2022

File taken up on application of plaintiffs for summoning of witnesses.

Present : Counsel Mr. M. L. Sharma for Plaintiffs.

For the reasons stated in the application as also forwarded by Ld. counsel for plaintiffs, application stands allowed. Let witnesses mentioned in the application be summoned for date fixed on filing of PF and RC. Steps be taken within 03 days.

Put up on date fixed.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 05.12.2022