

19 CS 2513/16

**DEEPAK VERMA AND ORS. Vs. NARESH KHURANA AND
ORS.**

07.11.2023

Present: Sh. Kartik Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.
Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. counsel for Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld.
Counsel for the defendants.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsels that transfer petition
is pending before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi for appropriate orders
on 21.11.2023.

In view of the submissions, matter is adjourned.

Put up for plaintiff evidence on 16.01.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
07.11.2023