

CS 2513/16

**DEEPAK VERMA AND ORS. Vs. NARESH KHURANA AND
ORS.**

**10.09.2024
AT 11:50 AM**

Present: Sh. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal and Sh. Kartik
Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff in person.
Sh. Trilok Chand and Sh. Sh. Priyanshu Jaiswal, Ld.
Counsels for D-1 and D-2 and 2 along with D-1 in
person.
None for D-3.

On joint request, matter is taken up at 11.50 AM
instead of 2.30 PM.

Joint adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order
I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC on **08.10.2024 at 12.00 Noon.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
10.09.2024