

16 CS 2513/16

**DEEPAK VERMA AND ORS. Vs. NARESH KHURANA AND
ORS.**

03.01.2025

At 3:24pm

Present: Sh. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff.

Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. counsel for D-1 and D-2.

Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. counsel for D-3.

Matter is listed for arguments on the application
under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Part arguments heard.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time to
address further arguments on the application under Order I Rule
10 r/w Section 151 CPC. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

Put up for further arguments on the application
under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC on **03.03.2025**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.01.2025