

19 CS 2513/16

**DEEPAK VERMA AND ORS. Vs. NARESH KHURANA AND
ORS.**

**14.05.2025
AT 03:45 AM**

Present: Sh. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiffs
Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-2
Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for D-3.

PW1 is present for cross examination.

The cross examination is going on in case bearing
CS No.257/24.

Put up for cross examination of PW1 on the date
already fixed on 16.05.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
14.05.2025