

12 CS 2513/16

**DEEPAK VERMA AND ORS. Vs. NARESH KHURANA AND  
ORS.**

**16.09.2025**

**At 10:55am**

**Present:** Sh. Amarnath, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Rakesh  
Chander Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs  
Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-2.  
Ms. Nazrin, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. M.A. Khan,  
Ld. counsel for D-3.

Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiffs submits that father of main counsel had expired on 02.09.2025 and he has gone to Haridwar for conducting last rites ceremonies. Adjournment sought. Same is not opposed.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 and remaining PE on **20.09.2025 i.e. date already fixed.**

(Deepanker Mohan)  
District Judge-04  
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
16.09.2025