

14 CS 2513/16

**DEEPAK VERMA AND ORS. Vs. NARESH KHURANA AND
ORS.**

20.09.2025

At 10:09am

Present: Sh. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiffs.
Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-2
through VC.
D-1 in person.
None for D-3.

Ld. counsel for plaintiffs submits that PW Deepak Verma is not present as he has gone to attend last rites ceremonies of his one of the family member at Faridabad. Adjournment sought.

Present matter pertains to the year 2014.

Perusal of the record shows that number of opportunities/adjournments have already been taken by plaintiffs, however, in the interest of justice, **last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiffs to lead PE subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- which is to deposited in the AVLAMBAN Fund Scheme, 2024 maintained with State Bank of India, Tis Hazari Courts Complex, Delhi (Account bearing no.43599660056) on or before NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **24.09.2025 at 2:00pm.**

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
20.09.2025