

15 CS 2513/16

**DEEPAK VERMA AND ORS. Vs. NARESH KHURANA AND
ORS.**

23.12.2025

1st call at 11:11am

Present: Sh. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiffs through VC.

Sh. Amar Nath, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Rakesh
Chander Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs.

Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-2
along with D-1.

None for D-3.

On request of Ld. counsel for plaintiffs, matter is
pass over for 12:15pm.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
23.12.2025

2nd call at 12:29pm

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-2
along with D-1.

None for D-3.

No PW is present.

Be awaited for 12:45pm.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
23.12.2025

(2)

3rd call at 1:37pm

Present: Sh. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal and Sh. Amar Nath,
Ld. Counsels for plaintiffs.
Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-2
along with D-1.
None for D-3.

Put up for PE on **04.02.2026**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
23.12.2025