

15 CS 2513/16

**DEEPAK VERMA AND ORS. Vs. NARESH KHURANA AND
ORS.**

**04.02.2026
AT 11:15 AM**

Present: None for plaintiffs.

Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-2
along with D-1.

None for D-3.

No PW is present.

In the interest of justice, matter be awaited for 11:45
AM.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.02.2026

**04.02.2026
AT 12:30 PM**

Present: Sh. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal and Sh. Amar Nath,
Ld. Counsels for plaintiffs along with father of
plaintiffs

Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-2

None for D-3.

PW1 Deepak Verma is not present for his cross
examination.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff on instructions submits that
there is a property dispute in the plaintiff's family from the last 3-

- : 2 :-

4 days due to which PW1 is not in a mental state of mind to depose before this Court. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to conclude his evidence.

Put up for cross examination of PW1 on **24.02.2026**
at 03:00 PM.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.02.2026