

14 CS 2513/16

**DEEPAK VERMA AND ORS. Vs. NARESH KHURANA AND
ORS.**

**24.02.2026
AT 03:10 PM**

Present: Sh. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal and Sh. Amar Nath,
Ld. Counsels for plaintiffs
Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-2
None for D-3.

Ld. Counsel for D-1 and D-2 submits that he has been recently operated for prostate and is on bed rest as per advise. Adjournment sought. Same is not opposed

Put up for cross examination of PW1 Deepak Verma on **17.03.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
24.02.2026